Class Schedules

®

Minnesota State

Community and Technical College

Subj Nbr

BIOL 1104

BIOL 2261

CHEM 1100

COMM 1120

COMM 1120

COMM 1130

COMM 1140

ECON 2210

ECON 2222

ENGL 0097

ENGL 1101

ENGL 1101

Sec

92

94

91

90

95

92

93

91

91

91

95

96

CrsiD

000568

000570

000558

000571

000637

000572

000612

000521

000650

000557

000555

000556

Title

Human Concerns
Note: Late start course begins
1/23/2023

Human A & P | Lab
Note: Late start course begins
1/23/2023.

Fund Concepts Chem
Note: Late start course begins
1/23/2023.

Intro to Public Speaking

Note: Late start course begins
1/23/2023. Live audience, video
recording, and Zoom access are required

Intro to Public Speaking

Note: Late start course begins
1/23/2023. Live audience, video
recording, and Zoom access are required

Sm Group Comm
Note: Late start course begins
1/23/2023.

Interpersonal Comm
Note: Late start course begins
1/23/2023

Macroeconomics
Note: Late start course begins
01/23/2023.

Microeconomics
Note: Late start course begins
1/23/2023.

English Strategies
Note: Late start course begins
1/23/2023.

College Writing |
Note: Late start course begins
1/23/2023.

College Writing |
Note: Late start course begins
1/23/2023.

Enr

19

18

20

26

25

21

30

22

39

12

25

25

Max

20

20

20

25

25

25

30

40

40

15

25

25

Time

Days

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

Start-End

01/23/23 - 05/05/23

01/23/23 - 05/05/23

01/23/23 - 05/05/23

01/23/23 - 05/05/23

01/23/23 - 05/05/23

01/23/23 - 05/05/23

01/23/23 - 05/05/23

01/23/23 - 05/05/23

01/23/23 - 05/05/23

01/23/23 - 05/05/23

01/23/23 - 05/05/23

01/23/23 - 05/05/23

Instructor

Kitty Lahti

Michael Aho

Ashish Chakradhar

Sara Whitney

Sara Whitney

Jennifer Lovgren

Heidi Dyrstad

Tom Gausman

Tom Gausman

Crystal Jensen

Jana Shepard

Jana Shepard

Room

DIST-INTR

DIST-INTR

DIST-INTR

Online

Online

Online

Online

Online

Online

Online

Online

Online

MNTC

1,2

2,5

2,59
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Class Schedules

®

Minnesota State

Community and Technical College

Subj

ENGL

ENGL

ENGL

FYE

MATH

MATH

MUSC

MUSC

MUSC

MUSC

PDEV

PDEV

Nbr

1205

1205

2228

1000

1020

1122

1135

1145

1162

1164

1101

1102

Sec

91

93

90

90

90

91

01

01

01

01

01

93

CrsiD

000601

001200

000769

000482

000575

001177

000009

000011

000012

000013

000776

001215

Title

Writing About Lit
Note: Late start course begins
1/23/2023.

Writing About Lit
Note: Late start course begins
01/23/2023.

Memoirs: Read and Write
Note: Late start course begins
01/23/2023.

Studt Success Strategies
Note: Late start course begins
01/23/2023.

Intermediate Algebra

Note: Zero-Cost Textbook Course
Late start course begins 1/23/2023.

Applied Calculus
Note: Late start course begins
1/23/2023

Voice Ensemble

Note: Zero-Cost Textbook Course
Late start course begins 01/23/2023.

Chamber Chorale

Note: Zero-Cost Textbook Course
Late start course begins 01/23/2023.

Jazz Ensemble
Note: Late start course begins
01/23/2023.

Concert Band
Note: Late start course begins
01/23/2023.

Campus Life-Active Living
Note: Late start course begins

1/23/2023. Blended course will meet on
campus for the scheduled times with

online work assigned.

Contemp Career Search
Note: Late start course begins
01/23/2023.
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Enr

25

14

16

23

34

11

28

11

17

10

Max

25

25

25

30

35

35

26

100

30

50

30

30

Time

5:45PM - 7:35PM

4:15PM - 6:05PM

1:15PM - 2:05PM

7:15PM - 9:05PM

10:15AM - 11:05AM

Days

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

4=

NA

Start-End

01/23/23 - 05/05/23

01/23/23 - 05/05/23

01/23/23 - 05/05/23

01/23/23 - 03/07/23

03/08/23 - 05/05/23

01/23/23 - 05/05/23

01/23/23 - 05/05/23

01/23/23 - 05/05/23

01/23/23 - 05/05/23

01/23/23 - 05/05/23

01/23/23 - 05/05/23

01/23/23 - 05/05/23

01/23/23 - 05/05/23

01/23/23 - 05/05/23

Instructor

Nancy Hanson

Shari Neece

Crystal Jensen

Cory Miller

Steve King

Melissa Halling

Daniel Willoughby

Laura Quaintance

Laura Quaintance

Jeffrey Sands

James Iverson

James Iverson

Jason Retzlaff

Steve Lindgren

Room

Online

Online

Online

Online

Online

DIST-INTR

DIST-INTR

Fergus Falls

FF W-635

FF W-635

FF W-635

Fergus Falls

FF S-446

Online

MNTC

6,7

2,4
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Class Schedules

®

Minnesota State

Community and Technical College

Subj Nbr
PDEV 1113
PE 1141
PE 1192
PE 1192
PE 1193
PE 1199
PE 2145
PE 2240
PE 2241
PE 2241

Sec

01

01

01

02

01

01

01

01

01

90

CrsiD

000264

000043

000044

000045

000046

000047

000048

000049

000050

000579

Title C Enr Max Time
Career Life Planning 2 10 30
Note: Late start course begins

1/23/2023.

HyFlex Course: Meet on campus OR

using video (such as Zoom) at the

scheduled times.

Blended Course: Meet on campus for the

scheduled times with online work

assigned.

Zero-Cost Textbook Course

Intro Strength Training 1 26 25 -
Note: Late start course begins

1/23/2023. This course is reserved for

varsity athletes.

Varsity Basketball 1 16 20 -
Note: Late start course begins
1/23/2023.

Varsity Basketball 1 9 20 -
Note: Late start course begins
1/23/2023.

Vars Baseball 1 12 24 -
Note: Late start course begins
1/23/2023.

Vars Softball 1 4 20 -
Note: Late start course begins
1/23/2023.

Adv Strength Training 1112
Note: Late start course begins
1/23/2023.

Ath Inj/Care/Prev 2 20 35
Note: Late start course begins
1/23/2023.

Principles of Coaching 3 23 40
Note: Late start course begins
1/23/2023.

10:15AM - 11:30AM
10:15AM - 11:30AM

1:15PM - 2:30PM

8:45AM - 10:00AM

Principles of Coaching 3 40 40 -
Note: Late start course begins
1/23/2023.
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Days

Th
Th

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

TTh

TTh

NA

Start-End

01/23/23 - 05/05/23
01/23/23 - 05/05/23

01/23/23 - 05/05/23

01/23/23 - 05/05/23

01/23/23 - 05/05/23

01/23/23 - 05/05/23

01/23/23 - 05/05/23

01/23/23 - 05/05/23

01/23/23 - 05/05/23

01/23/23 - 05/05/23

01/23/23 - 05/05/23

Instructor

Maronda Robertson
Tom Dubbels

Jason Retzlaff

Theodore Critchley

Jodi Holleman

Grant Harding

Steve King

Jason Retzlaff

Steve King

Jason Retzlaff

Jason Retzlaff

Room MNTC

MHD-B129
MHD-B129

Fergus Falls

Fergus Falls

Fergus Falls

Fergus Falls

Fergus Falls

Fergus Falls

FF C-330

FF 5-450

DIST-INTR
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Class Schedules

®

Minnesota State

Community and Technical College

Subj

PE

PSYC

PSYC

PSYC

SOC

SOC

THTR

THTR

Nbr

2999

1200

2220

2222

1111

1111

1120

1125

Sec

01

94

91

94

90

94

01

01

CrsiD

000051

000647

001194

001193

000565

000639

000059

000060

Title

Athletic Leadership
Note: Late start course begins

1/23/2023. All students who would
typically register for any Varsity Il sport

should enroll in PE 2999 Athletic
Leadership.

General Psychology
Note: Late start course begins
1/23/2023.

Abnormal Psychology
Note: Late start course begins
01/23/2023.

Lifespan Development
Note: Late start course begins
01/23/2023.

Intro Sociology

Note: Late start course begins
1/23/2023.

Zero-Cost Textbook Course

Intro Sociology

Note: Late start course begins
1/23/2023.

Zero-Cost Textbook Course

Theatre Perf Prac

Note: Late start course begins
1/23/2023.

Zero-Cost Textbook Course

Theatre Tech Prac

Note: Independent Study section. See

Instructor to register.
Zero-Cost Textbook Course
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Enr

42

17

38

40

40

Max

25

40

40

40

40

40

25

Time

Days

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

Start-End

01/23/23 - 05/05/23

01/23/23 - 05/05/23

01/23/23 - 05/05/23

01/23/23 - 05/05/23

01/23/23 - 05/05/23

01/23/23 - 05/05/23

01/23/23 - 05/05/23

01/23/23 - 05/05/23

Instructor

Steve King

Darrin Grubb

Asenath Huether

Yamaya Sosa Machado

Jeff Bry

Tami Vigesaa

Stefanie Gerhardson

Stefanie Gerhardson

Room

Fergus Falls

Online

Online

Online

Online

Online

Fergus Falls

ARR-ARR

MNTC

59

59

2,517

2,57

6

6
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